
8

J

.531
MIN
FULL
THD

F*

G N

GROMMET
GASKET

H

A

T
4 HOLES

S

R
.312

+.011
–.010

.750 +.031
–.000

.031
±.005

MIL-C-22992, Class L
MS90555
wall mount receptacle (power source)

All dimensions for reference only.

To complete MS Part number see how to order, pg. 4.
Protective cover MS90563 is supplied as part of this connector assembly. Refer to page 15 for dimensions.
*F dimension applies only when rear nut  is fully tightened

Shell
Size

A Thread
Class 2A

.1428P-.2857L
Double Stub

F*
±.031

G
Dia.

+.006
–.010

H
±.005

J
+.016
–.000

N
Dia.

+.011
–.020

R
(BSC)

S
+.021
–.020

T
Dia.

±.005

28 2.000 1.376 1.938 1.514 2.188 2.000 1.844 2.375 .177

32 2.250 1.376 2.188 1.514 2.188 2.250 2.062 2.625 .209

44 3.000 1.438 3.062 1.733 2.532 3.125 2.812 3.375 .281

52 3.500 1.438 3.562 1.733 2.532 3.625 3.156 3.875 .281
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M L

"O" RING

K

MAIN JOINT
GASKET

C

Q

GLAND

.750 +.031
–.000

N E

A

MIL-C-22992, Class L
MS90556
straight plug

All dimensions for reference only.

Shell
Size
and

Arrangement

A Thread
Class 2B

.1428P-.2857L
Double Stub

C
Dia.
Max

E
Cable
Range

K
±.005

L
Max
Free

Length

M
Approx.

Free
Length

N
Dia

+.011
–.020

Q
Dia.
Max

28-12
2.000 2.439

1.047-.922
1.557 8.188

7.188
2.000 2.312

28-13 1.130-1.005 7.188

32-04

2.250 2.689

.969-.844

1.557 8.188

7.188

2.000 2.56232-05, -12 1.130-1.005 7.188

32-13 1.342-1.217 8.688

44-02

3.000 3.667

1.312-1.187

1.776 10.172

10.688

2.500 3.531
44-03 1.438-1.313 9.688

44-12 1.516-1.391 10.688

44-13 1.672-1.547 12.688

44-51

3.000 3.667

1.734-1.609

1.776 10.172

11.688

2.500 3.53144-52 1.525-1.435 11.188

44-56 1.135-1.065 7.188

52-12
3.500 4.167

2.328-2.183
1.776 11.109

17.188
3.250 4.016

52-13 2.453-2.308 18.188

To complete MS Part number see how to order, pg. 4.
Protective cover MS90564 is supplied as part of this connector assembly. Refer to page 15 for dimensions. 
Contact  brushings MS3348 are supplied as part of connector as required. Refer to page 13 for dimensions.
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MIL-C-22992, Class L
MS90557
cable connecting receptacle without coupling ring

All dimensions for reference only.

To complete MS Part number see how to order, pg. 4.
Protective cover MS90563 is supplied as part of this connector assembly. Refer to page 15 for dimensions.
Contact bushings MS3348 are supplied as part of connector as required. Refer to page 13 for dimensions.

Shell
Size
and

Arrangement

A Thread
Class 2A

.1428P-.2857L
Double Stub

B
±.005

C
Dia.
Max.

E
Cable
Range

L
Max
Free

Length

M
Approx.

Free Length

N
Dia

+.011
–.020

28-12
2.000 1.514 2.439

1.047-.922
8.156

7.188
2.000

28-13 1.130-1.005 7.188

32-04

2.250 1.514 2.689

.969-.844

8.156

7.188

2.00032-05, -12 1.130-1.005 7.188

32-13 1.342-1.217 8.688

44-02

3.000 1.733 3.667

1.312-1.187

10.125

10.688

2.500

44-03 1.438-1.313 9.688

44-12 1.516-1.391 10.688

44-13 1.672-1.547 12.688

44-51 1.734-1.609 11.688

52-12
3.500 1.733 4.167

2.328-2.183
11.062

17.188
3.250

52-13 2.453-2.308 18.188

LC M

NE

GLAND
"O" RING

.750 +.031
–.000

B

A

.531
MIN FULL THD
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J F

T
4 HOLES

S

R

Q

INTERFACIAL
SEAL

MAIN JOINT 
GASKET

A

K

.750 +.031
–.000

.312+.011
–.010.031

±.005

GASKET

GROMMET

N G

MIL-C-22992, Class L
MS90558
wall mount plug with coupling ring (equipment end)

To complete MS part number see how to order, pg. 4.
Protective cover MS90564 is supplied as part of this connector assembly. Refer to page 15 for dimensions.
* F dimension applies only when rear nut is fully tightened.

Shell
Size

A Thread
Class 2B

.1428P-.2857L
Double Stub

J
±.031

G
Dia

+.006
–.010

F*
+.016
–.000

K
±.005

N
+.011
–.020

Q
Dia.
Max

R
(BSC)

S
+.021
–.020

T
Dia.

±.005

28 2.000 .959 1.938 2.639 1.557 2.000 2.312 1.844 2.375 .177

32 2.250 .959 2.188 2.639 1.557 2.250 2.562 2.062 2.625 .209

44 3.000 1.021 3.062 2.998 1.776 3.125 3.531 2.812 3.375 .281

52 3.500 1.021 3.562 2.998 1.776 3.625 4.016 3.156 3.875 .281

All dimensions for reference only.
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MIL-C-22992, QWLD
MS17343 or 10-1940XX
wall mount receptacle

*To complete 10- part number or to complete MS part number, see how to order, pg. 22.
†Shell size 48 available in proprietary versions only. Consult Sidney, NY for availability and ordering information.

Part
Number*

Shell
Size

A Thread
Class 2A (Plated)

0.1P-0.2L
Double Stub

B
Min
Full
Thd

K
+.021
–.020

M
+.010
–.000

R
(TP)

S
+.021
–.020

T
Dia

+.004
–.003

V
Thread

Class 2A-LH
(Plated)

W
±.010

Z
Max

10-194013 12 .8750 .672 .937 .797 .906 1.188 .150 .750-20UNEF .640 .700

10-194015 14 1.0000 .672 .937 .797 .969 1.281 .150 .875-20UNEF .640 .700

10-194017 16 1.1250 .672 .937 .797 1.062 1.375 .150 1.000-20UNEF .640 .700

10-194018 18 1.2500 .672 .953 .797 1.156 1.500 .177 1.125-18UNEF .625 .686

10-194020 20 1.3750 .672 .953 .797 1.250 1.625 .177 1.250-18UNEF .625 .686

10-194022 22 1.5000 .672 .953 .797 1.375 1.750 .177 1.375-18UNEF .625 .686

10-194024 24 1.7500 .672 1.047 .859 1.562 2.000 .177 1.625-18UNEF .594 .585

10-194028 28 2.0000 .672 1.047 .859 1.750 2.250 .177 1.875-16UN .594 .591

10-194032 32 2.2500 .672 1.109 .922 1.938 2.500 .209 2.0625-16UNS .530 .528

10-194036 36 2.5000 .672 1.109 .922 2.188 2.750 .209 2.3125-16UNS .530 .528

10-194040 40 2.7500 .672 1.109 .922 2.375 3.000 .209 2.625-16UN .703 .528

10-194044 44 3.0000 .672 1.109 .922 2.625 3.250 .209 2.875-16UN .703 .770

10-194048† 48† 3.2500 .672 1.109 .922 2.875 3.500 .209 3.125-16UN .703 .770

All dimensions for reference only.

R
(TP)

S

T
4 HOLES

S

R
(TP)

A

B

V
LEFT HAND

K

M W

Z
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MIL-C-22992, QWLD
MS17345 or 10-1941XX
cable connecting plug

All dimensions for reference only.

*To complete 10- part number or to complete MS part number, see how to order, pg. 22.

Part
Number*

Shell
Size

A Thread
Class 2A (Plated)

0.1P-0.2L
Double Stub

B
+.016
–.000

K
+.021
–.020

S
+.021
–.020

V
Thread

Class 2A-LH
(Plated)

W
±.010

Z
Max

10-194113 12 .8750 .688 .938 1.000 .750-20UNEF .641 .696

10-194115 14 1.0000 .688 .938 1.094 .875-20UNEF .641 .696

10-194117 16 1.1250 .688 .938 1.281 1.000-20UNEF .641 .696

10-194118 18 1.2500 .703 .957 1.375 1.125-18UNEF .625 .680

10-194120 20 1.3750 .703 .957 1.500 1.250-18UNEF .625 .680

10-194122 22 1.5000 .703 .957 1.625 1.375-18UNEF .625 .680

10-194124 24 1.7500 .766 1.016 1.875 1.625-18UNEF .625 .617

10-194128 28 2.0000 .766 1.016 2.125 1.875-16UN .625 .617

10-194132 32 2.2500 .703 1.078 2.375 2.0625-16UN .563 .555

10-194136 36 2.5000 .703 1.078 2.625 2.3125-16UN .563 .555

10-194140 40 2.7500 .703 1.078 3.000 2.625-16UN .703 .555

10-194144 44 3.0000 .703 1.078 3.250 2.875-16UN .703 .805

S

S

A

B

K Z

W

V
LEFT HAND
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S

R
(TP)

T
4 HOLES

R
(TP)

S

K

M

Z

W

Y

A

B

MIL-C-22992, QWLD
MS17346 or 10-1942XX
box mount receptacle

*To complete 10- part  number or to complete MS part number, see how to order, pg. 22.

Part
Number*

Shell
Size

A Thread
Class 2A (Plated)

0.1P-0.2L
Double Stub

B
Min
Full
Thd

K
+.021
–.010

M
+.010
–.000

R
(TP)

S
+.021
–.020

T
Dia

+.004
–.003

W
+.020
–.030

Y
+.011
–.010

Z
Max

10-194213 12 .8750 .672 .938 .797 .906 1.188 .150 .640 .640 .700

10-194215 14 1.0000 .672 .938 .797 .969 1.281 .150 .640 .765 .700

10-194217 16 1.1250 .672 .938 .797 1.062 1.375 .150 .640 .890 .700

10-194218 18 1.2500 .672 .953 .797 1.156 1.500 .177 .625 1.015 .686

10-194220 20 1.3750 .672 .953 .797 1.250 1.625 .177 .625 1.171 .686

10-194222 22 1.5000 .672 .953 .797 1.375 1.750 .177 .625 1.296 .686

10-194224 24 1.7500 .672 1.047 .859 1.562 2.000 .177 .594 1.421 .585

10-194228 28 2.0000 .672 1.047 .859 1.750 2.250 .177 .594 1.625 .591

10-194232 32 2.2500 .672 1.110 .922 1.938 2.500 .209 .531 1.891 .528

10-194236 36 2.5000 .672 1.110 .922 2.188 2.750 .209 .531 2.078 .528

10-194240 40 2.7500 .672 1.110 .922 2.375 3.000 .209 .531 2.312 .528

10-194244 44 3.0000 .672 1.110 .922 2.625 3.250 .209 .531 2.562 .778

All dimensions for reference only.
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MIL-C-22992, QWLD
MS17347 or 10-1943XX
jam nut receptacle (wall mount)

All dimensions for reference only.

*To complete 10- part number or to complete MS part number, see how to order, pg. 22.

Part
Number*

Shell
Size

A Thread
Class 2A (Plated)

0.1P-0.2L
Double Stud

E
Thread

Class 2A
(Plated)

F
Hex

+.017
–.016

H
Panel

Thickness M
±.010

N
+.021
–.020

P
±.010

S
+.011
–.010

V
Thread

Class 2A-LH
(Plated)

W
±.010

Z
MaxMin Max

10-194313 12 .8750 1.000-20UNEF 1.250 .094 .188 1.141 .641 .486 1.375 .750-20UNEF .516 .483

10-194315 14 1.0000 1.125-18UNEF 1.312 .094 .188 1.141 .641 .530 1.500 .875-20UNEF .516 .483

10-194317 16 1.1250 1.250-18UNEF 1.500 .094 .188 1.141 .703 .623 1.750 1.000-20UNEF .516 .483

10-194318 18 1.2500 1.375-18UNEF 1.562 .094 .203 1.156 .703 .663 1.875 1.125-18UNEF .516 .467

10-194320 20 1.3750 1.500-18UNEF 1.750 .094 .203 1.156 .703 .707 2.000 1.250-18UNEF .516 .467

10-194322 22 1.5000 1.625-18UNEF 1.875 .094 .203 1.156 .703 .751 2.125 1.375-18UNEF .516 .467

10-194324 24 1.7500 1.875-16UN 2.125 .094 .265 1.219 .703 .840 2.375 1.625-18UNEF .516 .404

10-194328 28 2.0000 2.125-16UN 2.375 .094 .277 1.231 .785 .928 2.625 1.875-16UN .516 .392

10-194332 32 2.2500 2.375-16UN 2.625 .094 .215 1.231 .785 1.017 2.875 2.0625-16UN .516 .392

10-194336 36 2.5000 2.625-16UN 2.875 .094 .215 1.231 .785 1.104 3.125 2.3125-16UN .516 .392

10-194340 40 2.7500 2.875-16UN 3.125 .094 .215 1.231 .972 1.213 3.406 2.625-16UN .703 .392

10-194344 44 3.0000 3.125-16UN 3.375 .094 .215 1.231 .972 1.299 3.656 2.875-16UN .703 .642

Shell
Size

K Dia.
+.005
–.000

G
±.003

U
±.005

12,13 1.005 .562 .688

14,15 1.130 .606 .750

16,17 1.255 .699 .875

18 1.380 .739 .938

20 1.505 .783 1.000

22 1.630 .830 1.062

24 1.880 .919 1.188

28 2.130 1.007 1.312

32 2.380 1.096 1.438

36 2.630 1.183 1.562

40 2.880 1.292 1.703

MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

S
F

P

S

P

M
H

Z

N

WA

V
LEFT HAND.632

±.010
E

U
G

K

UG

.125 ±.002
DIA. PIN
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QWLD
10-1944XX
thru bulkhead receptacle

All dimensions for reference only.

*To complete 10- part  number or to complete MS part number, see how to order, pg. 22.
†Shell size 48 available in proprietary versions only. Consult Sidney, NY for availability and ordering information.

Part
Number*

Shell
Size

A Thread
Class 2A (Plated)

0.1P-0.2L
Double Stub

H
Max

L
±.015

M
+.000
–.010

R
(TP)

S
+.021
–.020

T
Dia

+.004
–.003

10-194413 12 .8750 .312 2.219 1.032 .906 1.188 .150

10-194415 14 1.0000 .312 2.219 1.032 .969 1.281 .150

10-194417 16 1.1250 .312 2.219 1.032 1.062 1.375 .150

10-194418 18 1.2500 .312 2.219 1.032 1.156 1.500 .177

10-194420 20 1.3750 .312 2.219 1.032 1.250 1.625 .177

10-194422 22 1.5000 .312 2.219 1.032 1.375 1.750 .177

10-194424 24 1.7500 .312 2.219 1.032 1.562 2.000 .177

10-194428 28 2.0000 .312 2.219 1.032 1.750 2.250 .177

10-194432 32 2.2500 .312 2.219 1.032 1.938 2.500 .209

10-194436 36 2.5000 .312 2.219 1.032 2.188 2.750 .209

10-194440 40 2.7500 .312 2.219 1.032 2.375 3.000 .209

10-194444 44 3.0000 .447 2.469 1.157 2.625 3.250 .209

10-194448† 48† 3.2500 .447 2.469 1.157 2.875 3.500 .209

T
4 HOLES

S

R
(TP)

S

R
(TP)

L

M

H

A

M

A.672 MIN.
FULL THREAD .672 MIN.

FULL THREAD
.155
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MIL-C-22992, QWLD
MS17344 or 10-1946XX
straight plug

All dimensions for reference only.

*To complete 10- part number or to complete MS part number, see how to order, pg. 22.

Part
Number*

Shell
Size

A Thread
Class 2B
0.1P-0.2L

Double Stub B

D
+.010
–.001 G

N
+.011
–.010

Q
Dia
Max

V
Thread

Class 2A-LH
(Plated)

Z
Max

10-194613 12 .8750 .519±.020 .985 .030±.030 .738 1.156 .750-20UNEF .807

10-194615 14 1.0000 .519±.020 1.109 .013±.030 .738 1.281 .875-20UNEF .807

10-194617 16 1.1250 .519±.020 1.235 .091±.030 .738 1.469 1.000-20UNEF .807

10-194618 18 1.2500 .519±.020 1.359 .216±.030 .738 1.563 1.125-18UNEF .807

10-194620 20 1.3750 .519±.020 1.485 .216±.030 .738 1.688 1.250-18UNEF .807

10-194622 22 1.5000 .519±.020 1.609 .216±.030 .738 1.844 1.375-18UNEF .807

10-194624 24 1.7500 .519±.020 1.859 .184±.030 .800 2.094 1.625-18UNEF .807

10-194628 28 2.0000 .519±.020 2.109 .184±.030 .800 2.344 1.875-16UN .807

10-194632 32 2.2500 .525±.026 2.359 .190±.033 .875 2.594 2.0625-16UNS .807

10-194636 36 2.5000 .525±.026 2.609 .234±.033 .875 2.844 2.3125-16UNS .807

10-194640 40 2.7500 .710±.023 2.922 .049±.030 1.041 3.156 2.625-16UN .807

10-194644 44 3.0000 .710±.023 3.172 .049±.030 1.041 3.406 2.875-16UN .957

N

Z

B

.766
±.005

D V
LEFT
HAND

G
A

Q
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MIL-C-22992, QWLD
MS17348 or 10-1949XX
jam nut receptacle (box mount)

Shell
Size

K Dia.
+.005
–.000

G
±.003

U
±.005

12,13 1.005 .562 .688

14,15 1.130 .606 .750

16,17 1.255 .699 .875

18 1.380 .739 .938

20 1.505 .783 1.000

22 1.630 .830 1.062

24 1.880 .919 1.188

28 2.130 1.007 1.312

32 2.380 1.096 1.438

36 2.630 1.183 1.562

40 2.880 1.292 1.703

MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

All dimensions for reference only.

*To complete 10- part number or to complete MS part number, see how to order, pg. 22.

Part
Number

Shell
Size

A Thread
Class 2A (Plated)

0.1P-0.2L
Double Stub

C
+.006
–.005

E
Thread

Class 2A
(Plated)

F
Hex

+.017
–.016

H
Panel

Thickness
L

+.011
–.010

M
±.010

P
±.010

S
+.011
–.010

Y
+.011
–.010

Z
MaxMin Max

10-194913 12 .8750 .125 1.000-20UNEF 1.250 .094 .297 1.578 1.235 .486 1.375 .640 .389

10-194915 14 1.0000 .125 1.125-18UNEF 1.312 .094 .297 1.578 1.235 .530 1.500 .765 .389

10-194917 16 1.1250 .188 1.250-18UNEF 1.500 .094 .297 1.578 1.235 .623 1.750 .890 .389

10-194918 18 1.2500 .188 1.375-18UNEF 1.562 .094 .266 1.578 1.203 .663 1.875 1.015 .421

10-194920 20 1.3750 .188 1.500-18UNEF 1.750 .094 .266 1.578 1.203 .707 2.000 1.171 .421

10-194922 22 1.5000 .188 1.625-18UNEF 1.875 .094 .266 1.578 1.203 .751 2.125 1.296 .421

10-194924 24 1.7500 .188 1.875-16UN 2.125 .094 .328 1.641 1.266 .840 2.375 1.421 .358

10-194928 28 2.0000 .219 2.125-16UN 2.375 .094 .328 1.641 1.329 .928 2.625 1.625 .295

10-194932 32 2.2500 .219 2.375-16UN 2.625 .094 .328 1.641 1.329 1.017 2.875 1.891 .295

10-194936 36 2.5000 .219 2.625-16UN 2.875 .094 .328 1.641 1.329 1.104 3.125 2.078 .295

10-194940 40 2.7500 .219 2.875-16UN 3.125 .094 .328 1.641 1.329 1.213 3.406 2.312 .295

10-194944 44 3.0000 .219 3.125-16UN 3.375 .094 .328 1.641 1.329 1.299 3.656 2.562 .545

G
U

G U

K

.125 ±.003
DIA. PIN

S
F

P

S

P

L

M
Z

HA

E
C

.632
±.010

Y




